
Daily Mains Answer Writing Schedule 2024 

Scheduled 
Date 

Day Subject Theme Questions  

MODULE - HISTORY 

09/10/23 Monday History Stone Age to Mauryan Period Question - 1 

10/10/23 Tuesday   Question - 2 

11/10/23 Wednesday   Question - 3 

12/10/23 Thursday History 
Post-Mauryan Period to Early 

Medieval India 
Question - 4 

13/10/23 Friday   Question - 5 

14/10/23 Saturday   Question - 6 

15/10/23 Sunday History 
Delhi Sultanate to Battle of 

Plassey 
Question - 7 

16/10/23 Monday   Question - 8 

17/10/23 Tuesday   Question - 9 

18/10/23 Wednesday History 
Arrival of Europeans to 

Peasant Revolts 
Question - 10 

19/10/23 Thursday   Question - 11 

20/10/23 Friday   Question - 12 

21/10/23 Saturday History 1857 Revolt to ACTs Question - 13 

22/10/23 Sunday   Question - 14 

23/10/23 Monday   Question - 15 

24/10/23 Tuesday History Formation of Congress till 1918 Question - 16 

25/10/23 Wednesday   Question - 17 

26/10/23 Thursday   Question - 18 

27/10/23 Friday History Gandhian Era Question - 19 

28/10/23 Saturday   Question - 20 

29/10/23 Sunday   Question - 21 

30/10/23 Monday History 
Integration of Princely States 

to Emergency 
Question - 22 

31/10/23 Tuesday   Question - 23 

01/11/23 Wednesday   Question - 24 

02/11/23 Thursday History 
LPG Reforms till GST 

Implementation 
Question - 25 

03/11/23 Friday   Question - 26 

04/11/23 Saturday   Question - 27 
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05/11/23 Sunday History 
Industrial Revolution to Age of 

Bismarck 
Question - 28 

06/11/23 Monday   Question - 29 

07/11/23 Tuesday   Question - 30 

08/11/23 Wednesday History World War I to Decolonisation Question - 31 

09/11/23 Thursday   Question - 32 

10/11/23 Friday   Question - 33 

MODULE - GEOGRAPHY 

11/11/23 Saturday Geography Physical Geography Question - 34 

12/11/23 Sunday   Question - 35 

13/11/23 Monday   Question - 36 

14/11/23 Tuesday Geography Climatology Question - 37 

15/11/23 Wednesday   Question - 38 

16/11/23 Thursday   Question - 39 

17/11/23 Friday Geography Oceanography Question - 40 

18/11/23 Saturday   Question - 41 

19/11/23 Sunday Geography Indian Geography Question - 42 

20/11/23 Monday   Question - 43 

21/11/23 Tuesday   Question - 44 

22/11/23 Wednesday Geography Industries Question - 45 

23/11/23 Thursday   Question - 46 

24/11/23 Friday   Question - 47 

25/11/23 Saturday Geography Agriculture Question - 48 

26/11/23 Sunday   Question - 49 

27/11/23 Monday   Question - 50 

28/11/23 Tuesday Geography Resources Question - 51 

29/11/23 Wednesday   Question - 52 

30/11/23 Thursday Geography Energy Question - 53 

01/12/23 Friday   Question - 54 

MODULE - ECONOMY 

02/12/23 Saturday Economy 
Growth, Development and 

Employment 
Question - 55 

03/12/23 Sunday   Question - 56 

04/12/23 Monday Economy Banking and Inflation Question - 57 
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05/12/23 Tuesday   Question - 58 

06/12/23 Wednesday   Question - 59 

07/12/23 Thursday Economy Inclusive Growth Question - 60 

08/12/23 Friday   Question - 61 

09/12/23 Saturday Economy 
External Sector and Global 

Institutions 
Question - 62 

10/12/23 Sunday   Question - 63 

11/12/23 Monday Economy Government Budgeting Question - 64 

12/12/23 Tuesday   Question - 65 

13/12/23 Wednesday Economy Liberalization and Industry Question - 66 

14/12/23 Thursday   Question - 67 

15/12/23 Friday Economy Infrastructure and Investment Question - 68 

16/12/23 Saturday   Question - 69 

17/12/23 Sunday   Question - 70 

18/12/23 Monday Economy Agriculture Question - 71 

19/12/23 Tuesday   Question - 72 

20/12/23 Wednesday   Question - 73 

MODULE - ENVIRONMENT & D.M 

21/12/23 Thursday 
Environment 

& D.M 
Ecosystems and Ecology Question - 74 

22/12/23 Friday   Question - 75 

23/12/23 Saturday   Question - 76 

24/12/23 Sunday 
Environment 

& D.M 
Environmental pollution Question - 77 

25/12/23 Monday   Question - 78 

26/12/23 Tuesday   Question - 79 

27/12/23 Wednesday 
Environment 

& D.M 
Renewable energy Question - 80 

28/12/23 Thursday   Question - 81 

29/12/23 Friday   Question - 82 

30/12/23 Saturday 
Environment 

& D.M 
Climate change Question - 83 

31/12/23 Sunday   Question - 84 

01/01/24 Monday   Question - 85 

02/01/24 Tuesday 
Environment 

& D.M 
Biodiversity and Protected 

areas 
Question - 86 

03/01/24 Wednesday   Question - 87 

04/01/24 Thursday   Question - 88 
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05/01/24 Friday 
Environment 

& D.M 
Agriculture Question - 89 

06/01/24 Saturday   Question - 90 

07/01/24 Sunday   Question - 91 

08/01/24 Monday 
Environment 

& D.M 
Disaster Management Question - 92 

09/01/24 Tuesday   Question - 93 

10/01/24 Wednesday   Question - 94 

MODULE - POLITY 

11/01/24 Thursday Polity 
Basics of Constitutional 

Framework (FR, DPSP, FD etc) 
Question - 95 

12/01/24 Friday   Question - 96 

13/01/24 Saturday   Question - 97 

14/01/24 Sunday Polity 
Executive and Judiciary & 

Separation of Powers 
Question - 98 

15/01/24 Monday   Question - 99 

16/01/24 Tuesday   Question - 100 

17/01/24 Wednesday Polity Comparison of Constitutions Question - 101 

18/01/24 Thursday   Question - 102 

19/01/24 Friday   Question - 103 

20/01/24 Saturday Polity 
Federal Structure and Local 

Bodies 
Question - 104 

21/01/24 Sunday   Question - 105 

22/01/24 Monday   Question - 106 

23/01/24 Tuesday Polity 
Representation of People's Act, 

Legislature and Elections 
Question - 107 

24/01/24 Wednesday   Question - 108 

25/01/24 Thursday   Question - 109 

26/01/24 Friday Polity 
Constitutional and non-

Constitutional Bodies 
Question - 110 

27/01/24 Saturday   Question - 111 

28/01/24 Sunday   Question - 112 

MODULE - SCIENCE 

29/01/24 Monday Science Space & defence Question - 113 

30/01/24 Tuesday   Question - 114 

31/01/24 Wednesday   Question - 115 

01/02/24 Thursday Science Electronics, Robotics & IT Question - 116 

02/02/24 Friday   Question - 117 
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03/02/24 Saturday   Question - 118 

04/02/24 Sunday Science 
Nano Technology & Bio 

technology 
Question - 119 

05/02/24 Monday   Question - 120 

06/02/24 Tuesday   Question - 121 

07/02/24 Wednesday Science 
Nuclear Technology & 

alternate Energy 
Question - 122 

08/02/24 Thursday   Question - 123 

09/02/24 Friday   Question - 124 

10/02/24 Saturday Science Health Question - 125 

11/02/24 Sunday   Question - 126 

MODULE - INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 

12/02/24 Monday IR India's Neighbourhood Question - 127 

13/02/24 Tuesday   Question - 128 

14/02/24 Wednesday   Question - 129 

15/02/24 Thursday IR India & World Question - 130 

16/02/24 Friday   Question - 131 

17/02/24 Saturday   Question - 132 

18/02/24 Sunday IR India & Central Asia Question - 133 

19/02/24 Monday   Question - 134 

20/02/24 Tuesday  India & Africa Question - 135 

21/02/24 Wednesday IR  Question - 136 

22/02/24 Thursday  India & West Asia Question - 137 

23/02/24 Friday   Question - 138 

24/02/24 Saturday IR India & Act East Policy Question - 139 

25/02/24 Sunday   Question - 140 

MODULE - GOVERNANCE 

26/02/24 Monday 
Governance & 
Social Justice 

Concept of Governance, E-
Governance , transparency and 

accountability, Role of Civil 
Services in Democracy 

Question - 141 

27/02/24 Tuesday   Question - 142 

28/02/24 Wednesday 
Governance & 
Social Justice 

Pressure groups, 
Formal/Informal Associations, 

Development processes and 
Development industry 

Question - 143 

29/02/24 Thursday   Question - 144 
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01/03/24 Friday   Question - 145 

02/03/24 Saturday 
Governance & 
Social Justice 

Social Justice- Poverty, 
Hunger, Health and Nutrition, 
Education , Vulnerable Section 

Question - 146 

03/03/24 Sunday   Question - 147 

04/03/24 Monday   Question - 148 

05/03/24 Tuesday 
Governance & 
Social Justice 

Government policies and 
schemes 

Question - 149 

06/03/24 Wednesday   Question - 150 

07/03/24 Thursday   Question - 151 

MODULE - SECURITY 

08/03/24 Friday Security Border Management Question - 152 

09/03/24 Saturday   Question - 153 

10/03/24 Sunday Security 
Cyber security and Money 
Laundering /Role of social 

media 
Question - 154 

11/03/24 Monday   Question - 155 

12/03/24 Tuesday Security 
Left Wing Extremism/North 

East Insurgency 
Question - 156 

13/03/24 Wednesday   Question - 157 

14/03/24 Thursday Security 
Linkages of Organised Crime 

and Terrorism 
Question - 158 

15/03/24 Friday   Question - 159 

16/03/24 Saturday Security 
Armed Forces/Defence 

Modernisation 
Question - 160 

17/03/24 Sunday   Question - 161 

MODULE -SOCIAL ISSUES 

18/03/24 Monday Social Issues 

Salient features of Indian 
Society, Diversity of India + 

Role of women and women’s 
organization, population and 
associated issues, poverty and 

developmental issues, 
urbanization, their problems 

and their remedies. 

Question - 162 

19/03/24 Tuesday   Question - 163 

20/03/24 Wednesday   Question - 164 

21/03/24 Thursday Social Issues 

Effects of globalization on 
Indian society. + Social 

empowerment, communalism, 
regionalism & secularism 

Question - 165 
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22/03/24 Friday   Question - 166 

23/03/24 Saturday   Question - 167 

MODULE - ETHICS 
24/03/24 Sunday Ethics Ethics and Human Interface Question - 168 

25/03/24 Monday   Question - 169 

26/03/24 Tuesday   Question - 170 

27/03/24 Wednesday Ethics Attitude Question - 171 

28/03/24 Thursday   Question - 172 

29/03/24 Friday   Question - 173 

30/03/24 Saturday Ethics 
Aptitude and Foundational 

Values for Civil Service 
Question - 174 

31/03/24 Sunday   Question - 175 

01/04/24 Monday   Question - 176 

02/04/24 Tuesday Ethics Emotional Intelligence Question - 177 

03/04/24 Wednesday   Question - 178 

04/04/24 Thursday   Question - 179 

05/04/24 Friday Ethics 
Contributions of Moral 

Thinkers and Philosophers 
from India and World 

Question - 180 

06/04/24 Saturday   Question - 181 

07/04/24 Sunday   Question - 182 

08/04/24 Monday Ethics 
Civil Service Values and Ethics 

in Public Administration 
Question - 183 

09/04/24 Tuesday   Question - 184 

10/04/24 Wednesday   Question - 185 

11/04/24 Thursday Ethics Probity in Governance Question - 186 

12/04/24 Friday   Question - 187 

13/04/24 Saturday   Question - 188 

14/04/24 Sunday Ethics 
Conflict of Interest & Conflict 

in Administration 
Question - 189 

15/04/24 Monday   Question - 190 

16/04/24 Tuesday   Question - 191 

17/04/24 Wednesday Ethics Case Studies Question - 192 

18/04/24 Thursday   Question - 193 

19/04/24 Friday   Question - 194 
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Full-Length Test 2024 

20/04/24 Saturday GS - 1 

Full Length Test 

Full Length Test - 1 

20/04/24 Saturday GS - 2 Full Length Test - 2 

21/04/24 Sunday GS - 3 Full Length Test - 3 

21/04/24 Sunday GS - 4 Full Length Test - 4 
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